503965718 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4012373

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
DONWOONG KANG				08/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CHAS	CHASE DESIGN, LLC			
Street Address:	1400 E	1400 EAST GENESEE ST.			
City:	SKAN	SKANEATELES			
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	13152	13152			
	_				
PROPERTY NUMBER		1	Number		
Property Type		29559638			
Application Number:		2900	9638		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: ((216)348-5474			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone: 21		21634	63485400		
•		•	ailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com		
		MCD	ICDONALD HOPKINS LLC		
			600 SUPERIOR AVE.		
		SUITE 2100			
Address Line 4:		CLEV	/ELAND, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		40410-02007			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARIA L. CEDRONI			
SIGNATURE:		/Maria L. Cedroni/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/18/2016			
			•		
Fotal Attachments: 3					
Total Attachments: 3 source=6284308#page1	.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Donwoong Kang, having an address at 128 Trotters Ridge Run, Camillus, New York 13031, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented a new and useful invention entitled "LIGHTING DEVICE," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/559,638 was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2016, having Attorney Docket No. 40410-02007, and any applications filed in connection with the above invention (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Chase Design, LLC, having a place of business at 1400 East Genesee Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and all letters patent of United States or any countries which may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part, based in whole or in part thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor warrants that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees, for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignor will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or

PATENT REEL: 039473 FRAME: 0008

desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

(Signatures to follow.)

By: Donwoong Kang

<u> 8/16/16</u>

RECORDED: 08/18/2016